



Ref: DC/ Gen/F.No 254/16/ 2023/7-95

Date: 26-09-2023

<u>Notice</u> (Darrang College Yoga Centre)

It is hereby notified to all the students, teaching and non-teaching staff of the College that Darrang College is going to start Darrang College Yoga Centre (DCYC) in the College campus for the wellbeing of our students, teaching and non-teaching staff. We all are aware that the practice of Yoga can make one physically and mentally healthy. With a purpose to create a vibrant and positive academic environment the undersigned requests all the members of the Darrang College family to join the Centre for yogic practice.

The Centre will be inaugurated on 04-10-2023. The interested members are requested to contact the coordinators of the Darrang College Yoga Centre (DCYC) for further information.

Co-ordinators of DCYC:

- 1. Prof. Sampurna Khound (ph:7399212141)
- 2. Prof. Jwngdaw Basumatary (ph: 8638220037)

(Dr Palashmoni Saikia) Principal Darrang College, Tezpur

Principal Darrang College Tezpur, Assam

